## SPALDING COUNTY HONORED AT GEORGIA RECREATION AND PARKS ASSOCIATION AWARDS BANQUET

Kelly Leger, Superintendent of Leisure Services announced, at the Board of Commissioners regular meeting held on December 5, 2016, the awards that were received by Spalding County for the exemplary service that county staff and volunteers provide to the citizens of Spalding County at the GRPA 4<sup>th</sup> District Awards Banquet that was held on October 17, 2016.





The Senior Nutrition Program received "Program Of The Year". (Pictured are from left to right: Kelly Leger, Superintendent of Leisure Services; Jacoya Clinkscales, Supervisor Senior Nutrition Program and Chairperson Rita Johnson.)

Wayne Esarove was awarded "State Volunteer of the Year' for his dedication and work at the Spalding County Senior Center. (Picture from left to right: Kelly Leger, Wayne Esarove, and Chairperson Rita Johnson)





T.J. Imberger, Superintendent of Parks and Public Grounds received the "GRPA Presidential Citation" for his service as State Membership Committee Coordinator.

Robby Milner, Niesha Middlebrooks wore recognized for their roles in "Pro Day Event" in Spalding County which earned the "Event of the Year" from GRPA.

